LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Bill Fact Sheet — December 11, 2025
https://legilist.com
Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/117/hres/1254

HRES 1254

Providing for consideration of the bill (H.R. 3771) to amend the Public Health Service Act to provide for
research and improvement of cardiovascular health among the South Asian population of the United States,
and for other purposes; providing for consideration of the bill (H.R. 5118) to direct the Secretary of Agriculture
to prioritize the completion of the Continental Divide National Scenic Trail, and for other purposes; providing for
consideration of the bill (H.R. 6929) to increase the benefits guaranteed in connection with certain pension
plans, and for other purposes; and for other purposes.

Congress: 117 (2021-2023, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Congress

Introduced: Jul 26, 2022

Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection. (Jul 26, 2022)
Official Text: https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-resolution/1254

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Neguse, Joe [D-CO-2]
Party: Democratic ¢ State: CO e« Chamber: House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Rules Committee House Reported Original Measure Jul 26, 2022

Subjects & Policy Tags
Policy Area:

Congress


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hres/1254
https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-resolution/1254
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000191

Related Bills

Bill

117 HR
7132

117 HR
5313

117 HR
5118

117 HR 623

117 HR
3771

117 HR
3952

117 HR
3962

117 HR
4551

117 HR
6929

117 HR
6933

117 HR
7361

117 HR
7569

117 HR
7624

117 HR
7733

117 HR
7981

117 HR
7629

Summary (as of Jul 26, 2022)

Relationship
Related bill

Related bill
Procedurally
related
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Procedurally
related
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Last Action
Dec 7, 2022: Became Public Law No: 117-223.

Aug 16, 2022: Became Public Law No: 117-171.

Aug 2, 2022: Received in the Senate.

Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health,
Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health,
Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce,
Science, and Transportation.

Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on the
Judiciary.

Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce,
Science, and Transportation.

Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate.

Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and
Natural Resources.

Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce,
Science, and Transportation.

Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and
Natural Resources.

Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce,
Science, and Transportation.

Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking,
Housing, and Urban Affairs.

Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking,
Housing, and Urban Affairs.

Apr 29, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on Cybersecurity, Infrastructure Protection, and
Innovation.

Sets forth the rule for consideration of the bill (H.R. 3771) to amend the Public Health Service Act to provide for research
and improvement of cardiovascular health among the South Asian population of the United States, and for other

purposes; providing for consideration of the bill (H.R. 5118) to direct the Secretary of Agriculture to prioritize the

completion of the Continental Divide National Scenic Trail, and for other purposes; providing for consideration of the bill
(H.R. 6929) to increase the benefits guaranteed in connection with certain pension plans, and for other purposes.


https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7132
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7132
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/5313
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/5313
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/5118
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/5118
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/623
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/3771
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/3771
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/3952
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/3952
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/3962
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/3962
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/4551
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/4551
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/6929
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/6929
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/6933
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/6933
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7361
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7361
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7569
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7569
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7624
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7624
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7733
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7733
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7981
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7981
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7629
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7629

Actions Timeline

Jul 26, 2022: Introduced in House

Jul 26, 2022: The House Committee on Rules reported an original measure, H. Rept. 117-432, by Mr. Neguse.
Jul 26, 2022: Rule provides for consideration under structured rules for H.R. 3771, H.R. 5118 and H.R. 6929, and
provides for one hour of general debate on each bill.

Jul 26, 2022: Placed on the House Calendar, Calendar No. 88.

Jul 26, 2022: Considered as privileged matter. (consideration: CR H7134-7142)

Jul 26, 2022: DEBATE - The House proceeded with one hour of debate on H. Res. 1254.

Jul 26, 2022: On ordering the previous question Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 217 - 193 (Roll no. 386).

Jul 26, 2022: Passed/agreed to in House: On agreeing to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 218 - 201
(Roll no. 387).(text: CR H7134-7135)

Jul 26, 2022: On agreeing to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 218 - 201 (Roll no. 387). (text: CR H7134-
7135)

Jul 26, 2022: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

