

HRES 1254

Providing for consideration of the bill (H.R. 3771) to amend the Public Health Service Act to provide for research and improvement of cardiovascular health among the South Asian population of the United States, and for other purposes; providing for consideration of the bill (H.R. 5118) to direct the Secretary of Agriculture to prioritize the completion of the Continental Divide National Scenic Trail, and for other purposes; providing for consideration of the bill (H.R. 6929) to increase the benefits guaranteed in connection with certain pension plans, and for other purposes; and for other purposes.

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Congress

Introduced: Jul 26, 2022

Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection. (Jul 26, 2022)

Official Text: <https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-resolution/1254>

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Neguse, Joe [D-CO-2]

Party: Democratic • **State:** CO • **Chamber:** House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee	Chamber	Activity	Date
Rules Committee	House	Reported Original Measure	Jul 26, 2022

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Congress

Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
117 HR 7132	Related bill	Dec 7, 2022: Became Public Law No: 117-223.
117 HR 5313	Related bill	Aug 16, 2022: Became Public Law No: 117-171.
117 HR 5118	Procedurally related	Aug 2, 2022: Received in the Senate.
117 HR 623	Related bill	Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
117 HR 3771	Related bill	Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
117 HR 3952	Related bill	Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.
117 HR 3962	Related bill	Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.
117 HR 4551	Related bill	Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.
117 HR 6929	Procedurally related	Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate.
117 HR 6933	Related bill	Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
117 HR 7361	Related bill	Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.
117 HR 7569	Related bill	Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
117 HR 7624	Related bill	Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.
117 HR 7733	Related bill	Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
117 HR 7981	Related bill	Jul 28, 2022: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
117 HR 7629	Related bill	Apr 29, 2022: Referred to the Subcommittee on Cybersecurity, Infrastructure Protection, and Innovation.

Summary (as of Jul 26, 2022)

Sets forth the rule for consideration of the bill (H.R. 3771) to amend the Public Health Service Act to provide for research and improvement of cardiovascular health among the South Asian population of the United States, and for other purposes; providing for consideration of the bill (H.R. 5118) to direct the Secretary of Agriculture to prioritize the completion of the Continental Divide National Scenic Trail, and for other purposes; providing for consideration of the bill (H.R. 6929) to increase the benefits guaranteed in connection with certain pension plans, and for other purposes.

Actions Timeline

- **Jul 26, 2022:** Introduced in House
- **Jul 26, 2022:** The House Committee on Rules reported an original measure, H. Rept. 117-432, by Mr. Neguse.
- **Jul 26, 2022:** Rule provides for consideration under structured rules for H.R. 3771, H.R. 5118 and H.R. 6929, and provides for one hour of general debate on each bill.
- **Jul 26, 2022:** Placed on the House Calendar, Calendar No. 88.
- **Jul 26, 2022:** Considered as privileged matter. (consideration: CR H7134-7142)
- **Jul 26, 2022:** DEBATE - The House proceeded with one hour of debate on H. Res. 1254.
- **Jul 26, 2022:** On ordering the previous question Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 217 - 193 (Roll no. 386).
- **Jul 26, 2022:** Passed/agreed to in House: On agreeing to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 218 - 201 (Roll no. 387). (text: CR H7134-7135)
- **Jul 26, 2022:** On agreeing to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 218 - 201 (Roll no. 387). (text: CR H7134-7135)
- **Jul 26, 2022:** Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.